ROYAL SOUTHERN

— YACHT CLUB ——

2019 Academy Frostbite Series Overall Results

As the final event in the series has had to be cancelled due to adverse weather conditions,

the final results for the RSrnYC Academy Frostbite Series 2019 are as follows:

Team
Adam Munday
Rob Morris

Paul Ward

Nick Gaynor
Patrick Liardet
Doug Struth

Tim Collins

Sean Linsdall

10 Rebecca Anthony
11 Philip Chandler
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Andrew Barraclough

Boat
Ocean Rope
Boysterous
Jenga 8

Eat, Sleep, J, Repeat
Jackatoo
Cosmic

DSP

EU Experts
Excess
Lightfoot
Black Jax

Sail No.

282
748
290
1127
800
741
1248
974
137
1050
1327

R1
2
(4)
(5)
1
6
3
(12, DNC)
(12, DNC)
9
8
7

Event 1, 26/01/19

R2
2
3
(10, OCS)
1
(10, RET)
4
(12, DNC)
(12, DNC)
7
5
6

R3

0~ U b

2

12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)
12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)

(10)
6 (DNF)
7

(10)
7 (DNS)
10 (RET)

R5
(3)

4
5
1
6
2

10
7 (DNS)
10 (RET)

R6

1

4

5
(12, DNC)
(9, OCS)
(12, DNC)

2

3

7
(12, DNC)
(12, DNC)

Published 15th March 2019

Event 2, 23/02/19

R7 R8 R9 R10

3 2 1 2

2 1 3 4

1 3 2 1
(12, DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)

6 6 6 6
(12, DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)

4 4 4 3

5 5 5 5

7 7 7 7
(12, DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)
(12, DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC) 12 (DNC)

The Series Prize Giving will now take place on Friday 15th March at 20:00 in the Upper Bar of the Royal Southern Yacht Club.

Thank you to everyone who took part and we look forward to welcoming you back for the next event!

Total

100

Net
15
25
25
41
50
51
53
59
61
69
76

Rank
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