

2019 Academy Frostbite Series Overall Results

As the final event in the series has had to be cancelled due to adverse weather conditions, the final results for the RSrnYC Academy Frostbite Series 2019 are as follows:

Published 15th March 2019

	1				Event 1, 26/01/19					Event 2, 23/02/19						
Team	E	Boat	Sail No.	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	Total	Net	Rank
1 Adam Mund	day C	Ocean Rope	282	2	2	(3)	2	(3)	1	3	2	1	2	21	15	1
2 Rob Morris	Е	Boysterous	748	(4)	3	4	(5)	4	4	2	1	3	4	34	25	2
3 Andrew Bar	raclough J	enga 8	290	(5)	(10, OCS)	5	3	5	5	1	3	2	1	40	25	2
4 Paul Ward	Е	at, Sleep, J, Repeat	1127	1	1	1	1	1	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	65	41	4
5 Nick Gaynor	r J	ackatoo	800	6	(10, RET)	8	6	6	(9, OCS)	6	6	6	6	69	50	5
6 Patrick Liard	det C	Cosmic	741	3	4	2	4	2	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	75	51	6
7 Doug Struth	ı [OSP	1248	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	2	4	4	4	3	77	53	7
8 Tim Collins	Е	EU Experts	974	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	3	5	5	5	5	83	59	8
9 Sean Linsda	II E	Excess	137	9	7	(10)	(10)	10	7	7	7	7	7	81	61	9
10 Rebecca An	thony L	ightfoot	1050	8	5	6 (DNF)	7 (DNS)	7 (DNS)	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	93	69	10
11 Philip Chand	dler E	Black Jax	1327	7	6	7	10 (RET)	10 (RET)	(12, DNC)	(12, DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	12 (DNC)	100	76	11

The Series Prize Giving will now take place on Friday 15th March at 20:00 in the Upper Bar of the Royal Southern Yacht Club.

Thank you to everyone who took part and we look forward to welcoming you back for the next event!